1
NETWORK
PARAMETER
METER
N14 TYPE
USER’S MANUAL
2
3

Table 9
10. ORDER CODES
ORDER EXAMPLE
The N14-2-2-00-7 code means:
N14 – network parameter meter of N14 type
2 – input current 5 A (X/5)
2 – input voltage 3 x 230/400 V
00 – standard version
7 -  delivered with an extra quality inspection certificate
30
11.  MAINTENANCE AND GUARANTEE
The N14 network parameter meter does not require any periodical
maintenance.
In case of some incorrect operations:
1. In the period of 12 months from the date of purchase:
One should take the transducer down from the installation and return
it to the Manufacturer’s Quality Control Dept.
If the unit has been used in compliance with the instructions, the Ma-
nufacturer warrants to repair it free of charge.
2. After the guarantee period:
One should turn over the transducer to repair it in a certified service
workshop. The disassembling of the housing causes the cancellation